Corrigenda

Photochemistry of β -Naphthyl Alkyl Ketones in Solution

By N. C. YANG and ARNON SHANI

Chem. Comm., 1971, 815.

On p. 816, r.h.s., line 3 should read: ketone was recovered and no other product was detectable.

Synthesis of a Novel C₂₆ Marine Sterol

By M. FRYBERG, A. C. OEHLSCHLAGER, and A. M. UNRAU

Chem. Comm., 1971, 1194.

The first line of the second paragraph (p. 1194) should read: "The synthesis of (1a) was accomplished *via* a Wittig reaction of the 20S-aldehyde $(2a)^{2}$...

On p. 1195, l.h. column, line 8 should read: $\dots 20R^3$ (1b), m.p. $142\cdot 5 - 143^\circ \dots$ Structures (1) and (2) should be represented as:

